
1 / 5

France-Orléans: Microscopes
2023/S 173-539765

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: CNRS Délégation Centre Limousin Poitou Charente
Postal address: 3E Avenue de la Recherche Scientifique
Town: ORLEANS CEDEX 2
NUTS code: FRB06 Loiret
Postal code: 45071
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Recherche

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Acquisitions d’un système de microscopie multiphotonique ouvert sans objectif et d’un objectif de microscope 
compatible pour une excitation multiphotonique
Reference number: 2023-11

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38510000 Microscopes

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

1 / 5

mailto:dr08.liste.sfc.pole.achats@cnrs.fr
https://www.centre-limousin-poitou-charentes.cnrs.fr/fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.AccueilEntreprise
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2374909&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2374909&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2374909&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2374909&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2374909&orgAcronyme=f2h


2 / 5

II.1.4) Short description:
Le présent marché a pour objet les acquisitions d’un système de microscopie multiphotonique ouvert sans 
objectif et d’un objectif de microscope compatible pour une excitation multiphotonique.
Les prestations seront effectuées pour le compte du laboratoire XLIM situé à Limoges.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Système de microscopie multiphotonique ouvert sans objectif.
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38510000 Microscopes

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI23 Haute-Vienne
Main site or place of performance:
XLIM
Pôle Photonique
123 Avenue Albert Thomas
87060 LIMOGES CEDEX

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Système de microscopie multiphotonique ouvert sans objectif.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/11/2023
End: 31/03/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:

2 / 5



3 / 5

- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur le type de système de balayage de faisceau laser galvanométrique ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur le type de système d’illumination pour microscopie sur fond clair ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur le système d’acquisition d’image par caméra scientifique ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur l’inclusion d’une binoculaire ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur le système de détection par photo-multiplicateurs (PMTs) ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur le système de filtrage des signaux optiques ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur le système de positionnement latéral 2D de l’échantillon ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur le système de mise au point et de positionnement axial de l’objectif 
de microscope ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur une année supplémentaire d’extension de garantie ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur deux années supplémentaire d’extension de garantie.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
ERC (STREAMLINE / SPINAL)

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Objectif de microscope compatible pour une excitation multiphotonique
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38519200 Microscope objectives

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI23 Haute-Vienne
Main site or place of performance:
XLIM
Pôle Photonique
123 Avenue Albert Thomas
87060 LIMOGES CEDEX

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Objectif de microscope compatible pour une excitation multiphotonique.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/11/2023
End: 31/03/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:

3 / 5



4 / 5

- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur une année supplémentaire d’extension de garantie ;
- Prestation Supplémentaire Eventuelle sur deux années supplémentaire d’extension de garantie.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
ERC (STREAMLINE / SPINAL)

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Tels que mentionnés dans les documents de la consultation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 05/10/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 05/10/2023
Local time: 12:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

4 / 5



5 / 5

Official name: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Postal address: 28 Rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: ORLEANS
Postal code: 45057
Country: France

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Précisions concernant les délais d'introduction de recours:
- Référé précontractuel prévu aux articles L. 551-1à L. 551-12 du Code de justice administrative (CJA), pouvant
être introduit depuis le début de la procédure de passation jusqu'à la signature du marché.
- Référé contractuel prévu aux articles L. 551-13 à L. 551-23 du CJA, pouvant être exercé dans les délais
prévus à l'article R. 551-7 du CJA.
- Recours de pleine juridiction contestant la validité du marché dans un délai de 2 mois à compter de
l'accomplissement des mesures de publicité appropriées au sens de la décision Département de Tarn-Et-
Garonne (CE, Ass., 4 avril 2014, no358994). Ce recours en contestation de validité peut être assorti d'une
demande tendant, sur le fondement de l'article L. 521-1 du code de justice administrative, à la suspension de
l'exécution du contrat.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Postal address: 28 Rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: ORLEANS
Postal code: 45057
Country: France

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
04/09/2023

5 / 5


